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Ferdinand Bilstein GmbH + Co. KG

(LV)

1.1 Produkta identifikators

Rakstu skaits: 172169, 172170, 172171

1.2

1.2.1

1.2.2

1.3

Ferdinand Bilstein GmbH + Co. KG
Wilhelmstr. 47

Fakss +49 2333 911-444

E-pasts info@febi.com

info@febi.com

info@febi.com

1.4

number +371 67042473.

2.1

2.2

Nav

Nav

2.3

121158-58-5 

bfe00222

http://www.febi.com
mailto:info@febi.com
mailto:info@febi.com
mailto:info@febi.com
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3.1 Vielas

3.2

Saturs, masas %

50 - < 100

GHS/CLP: Asp. Tox. 1: H304
CAS: 64742-54-7, EINECS/ELINCS: 265-157-1, EU-INDEX: 649-467-00-8, Reg-No.: 01-2119484627-25-XXXX

1 - < 5

GHS/CLP: Aquatic Chronic 4: H413

bis(nonilfenil)amins

CAS: 36878-20-3, EINECS/ELINCS: 253-249-4, Reg-No.: 01-2119488911-28-XXXX

0,01 - < 0,1

GHS/CLP: Skin Corr. 1C: H314 - Repr. 1B: H360F - Aquatic Acute 1: H400 - Aquatic Chronic 1: H410 - Eye Dam. 
1: H318, 

fenols, dodecil-, sazarotas virknes

CAS: 121158-58-5, EINECS/ELINCS: 310-154-3, EU-INDEX: 604-092-00-9, Reg-No.: 01-2119513207-49-XXXX

-
SVHC saraksts (Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern for authorisation): 

4.1

4.2

4.3

5.1

bfe00222
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5.2

H2S

5.3

noteikumiem.

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

7.1

Fire class (DIN EN 2): B

7.2

7.3

bfe00222
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8.1

DNEL

fenols, dodecil-, sazarotas virknes, CAS: 121158-58-5

bis(nonilfenil)amins, CAS: 36878-20-3

PNEC

fenols, dodecil-, sazarotas virknes, CAS: 121158-58-5

bis(nonilfenil)amins, CAS: 36878-20-3

bfe00222
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8.2

konstrukciju

Liste.

Aizsargbrilles. (EN 166:2001)

Citi

bfe00222
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9.1

Izskats

Smarža

Smaržas slieksnis

pH

pH [1%]

Viršanas punkts [°C]

234

Tvaika spiediens [kPa]

ca.  0,84 (15 °C / 59,0 °F)

nav noteikts

60,55 mm²/s (40°C)

9.2

10.1

10.2

10.3

bfe00222
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10.4

10.5

Stingri pamata vielas

10.6

H2S

bfe00222
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11.1

Produkts

fenols, dodecil-, sazarotas virknes, CAS: 121158-58-5

bis(nonilfenil)amins, CAS: 36878-20-3

Produkts

fenols, dodecil-, sazarotas virknes, CAS: 121158-58-5

Produkts

LC50, Ieelpošana, Žurka., 2.18 - 5.53 mg/L air, 4h

fenols, dodecil-, sazarotas virknes, CAS: 121158-58-5

bis(nonilfenil)amins, CAS: 36878-20-3

bfe00222
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11.2

121158-58-5

Nav

bfe00222
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12.1

fenols, dodecil-, sazarotas virknes, CAS: 121158-58-5

EC50, (24h), Invertebrates, 106 µg/L

EC50, (48h), Invertebrates, 37 - 92.7 µg/L

EC50, (21d), Invertebrates, 7.9 - 8.6 µg/L

EL50, (4d), zivis, 40 mg/L

NOEC, (48h), Invertebrates, 11 µg/L

NOEC, (21d), Invertebrates, 3.7 µg/L

NOELR, (4d), zivis, 25 mg/L

EC0, (48h), Invertebrates, 56 µg/L

LOEC, (21d), Invertebrates, 12 µg/L

bis(nonilfenil)amins, CAS: 36878-20-3

EC50, (48h), Invertebrates, 100 mg/L

NOELR, (21d), Invertebrates, 4.45 mg/L

NOELR, (33d), zivis, 10 mg/L

EL50, (48h), Invertebrates, 10 g/L

NOELR, (14d), zivis, 1 mg/L

LL50, (96h), Invertebrates, 10 g/L

LL50, (96h), zivis, 100 mg/L

12.2

12.3

12.4

12.5

12.6

bfe00222
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12.7

13.1

Produkts

izmantošanas ierobežojumiem.

Eiropas atkritumu katalogs 
Nr.(ieteicams)

130205* 

Eiropas atkritumu katalogs 
Nr.(ieteicams)

150110* 

14.1 ANO numurs vai ID numurs

Sauszemes transports (ADR/RID)

ADN/ADNR

Gaisa transports (ICAO-TI / IATA-
DGR)

14.2

Sauszemes transports (ADR/RID)

ADN/ADNR

NOT CLASSIFIED AS "DANGEROUS GOODS"

Gaisa transports (ICAO-TI / IATA-
DGR)

NOT CLASSIFIED AS "DANGEROUS GOODS"

bfe00222
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14.3

Sauszemes transports (ADR/RID)

ADN/ADNR

Gaisa transports (ICAO-TI / IATA-
DGR)

14.4 Iepakojuma grupa

Sauszemes transports (ADR/RID)

ADN/ADNR

Gaisa transports (ICAO-TI / IATA-
DGR)

14.5

Sauszemes transports (ADR/RID)

ADN/ADNR

Gaisa transports (ICAO-TI / IATA-
DGR)

14.6

14.7

15.1

2008/98/EK (2000/532/EK); 2010/75/ES; 2004/42/EK; (EK) 648/2004; (EK) 1907/2006 
(REACH); (ES) 1272/2008; 75/324/EEK ((EK) 2016/2037); (ES) 2020/878; (ES) 2016/131; 
(ES) 517/2014

ADR (2023); IMDG-Code (2023, 41. Amdt.); IATA-DGR (2023)

 - VOC (2010/75/EK)

15.2

bfe00222
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16.1

16.2

ADR = Accord européen relatif au transport international des marchandises Dangereuses par 
Route
RID = Règlement concernant le transport international ferroviaire de marchandises 
dangereuses
ADN = Accord européen relatif au transport international des marchandises dangereuses par 
voie de navigation intérieure
ATE = acute toxicity estimate
CAS = Chemical Abstracts Service
CLP = Classification, Labelling and Packaging
DMEL = Derived Minimum Effect Level
DNEL = Derived No Effect Level
EC50 = Median effective concentration
ECB = European Chemicals Bureau 
EEC = European Economic Community
EINECS = European Inventory of Existing Commercial Chemical Substances
EL50 = Median effective loading
ELINCS = European List of Notified Chemical Substances
EmS = Emergency Schedules
GHS = Globally Harmonized System of Classification and Labelling of Chemicals
IATA = International Air Transport Association
IBC-Code = International Code for the Construction and Equipment of Ships carrying 
Dangerous Chemicals in Bulk
IC50 = Inhibition concentration, 50%
IMDG = International Maritime Code for Dangerous Goods
IUCLID = International Uniform ChemicaL Information Database
IVIS = In vitro irritation score
LC50 = Lethal concentration, 50%
LD50 = Median lethal dose
LC0 =  lethal concentration, 0%
LOAEL = lowest-observed-adverse-effect level 
LL50 = Median lethal loading
LQ = Limited Quantities
MARPOL = International Convention for the Prevention of Marine Pollution from Ships
NOAEL = No Observed Adverse Effect Level
NOEC = No Observed Effect Concentration
PBT = Persistent, Bioaccumulative and Toxic substance
PNEC = Predicted No-Effect Concentration
REACH = Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals
STP = Sewage Treatment Plant
TLV®/TWA = Threshold limit value – time-weighted average
TLV®STEL = Threshold limit value – short-time exposure limit
VOC = Volatile Organic Compounds
vPvB = very Persistent and very Bioaccumulative

16.3

bfe00222
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